SE
C
TI
O
N
 7
Magnecraf t  Solut ion Guide 105A Magnecraf t  Solut ion Guide 105A
755785

Other mating sockets see Section 2: 70-750E11-1, 70-750DL11-1,
70-465-1, 70-170-1
Part Number Builder
16-1351
Metal Hold-Down Clip
See Section 3 p.8-11
BOLD-FACED PART NUMBERS ARE NORMALLY STOCKED
www.magnecraft.com    847-441-2540
755
Series
755
XBX
Contact Configuration
DPDT = XBX
C
Coil Options
Single Coil = C
Double Coil = CD
– 240A
Coil Voltage
VAC = 6 - 240A
VDC = 6 - 125D
Coil Resistance
32 Ohms
120 Ohms
470 Ohms
10,000 Ohms
40,000 Ohms
22/22 Ohms
90/90 Ohms
350/350 Ohms
1,400/1,400 Ohms
9,000/9,000 Ohms
Part Number
755XBXC-6A
755XBXC-12A
755XBXC-24A
755XBXC-120A
755XBXC-240A
755XBXCD-6D
755XBXCD-12D
755XBXCD-24D
755XBXCD-48D
755XBXCD-110D
Nominal Voltage
AC Operated (Single Coil)
6 VAC 50/60 HZ
12 VAC 50/60 HZ
24 VAC 50/60 HZ
120 VAC 50/60 HZ
240 VAC 50/60 HZ
DC Operated (Dual Coil)
6 VDC
12 VDC
24 VDC
48 VDC
110/125 VDC
Standard Part Numbers
The 755 Magnetic Latching
relay, with an 11 pin octal base,
operates by using a pulsed input.
A permanent magnet maintains
the last position until a redirected
second pulse moves the contacts
back to the original state.
755 Relay with the
70-750EL11-1 Socket
7/13